
FEB 13193D, 

FEB 1 31934 
FEB2: HJ3t! 

FEB2S U134 

FTB2 61934 
-FEB 281934 

FROM TO 

GRANTOR GRANTEE 

Orr, Emma Harry Se tbe l 

O'Hara. James and Thomas J., Deo•d. Aff'd Mary 0 9Haira 
{Marie Gormley Kinkead ) 

O'Mearat Joseph Jr,, Atty in Fact £or/ Joseph ar~ Anna Neser ( .Re-Reoo rded ) 

Otte, Annetta Cinc1 nna tii suburban Bell Te 1 ephone co. 
(Dena and 

Ottermann, Frederick H., Jr., Dec •d. ,Aff '<;\ Charles C)ttermann 

O'Rourke, Ellen K., Dec•d. Aff''d. as to 

Obermeyer, Edna M. 

Obermann, William 

Ottermann, Lau:ra 

Oscherowitz, Betty (Per Shff.} 

Osterfeld, Ada, Lillian B •• Harry, et al 

Ohmer, Ida F & Joseph if. 

Owens, Matilda R., Dec' d., Aff 'd. as to 

Oohs, Christopher 

Clara O'Hourke Cornish&. Anna O'Rourke. 

F.!'ed ;r. Heineke 

Edward .T. Pohl 

Charles Otte rmann 

senate Loan and Bldg. Assn.co. ,The 

Little current Operating company, T~ 

Fundamental L & B company 

John M .. Ownes, Admr. 

Mary Bena. Ochs 

Ohio Grave 1 company Ro re rt De nneman 

Odeon Building Association company,The Charles J'. & c lara waterman 

Ott, Anna A. and Ban H., et al Alice M. Woge 

Oakley Development Company, The · I\lildred Weiss 

Ohnesorgen, William, Dec'd., Af'i'•d.as to Helen 1,-7ode QtLeary, Amdrx. 

Oster, Mabel Wallace Hazel Wallace Fish 

Offutt, Catherine, Deo'd., Aff'd. a.s to Andrew J. Offutt, Extr. 

Oskamp, Josephine c., Dec 'd., Aff 'd. as to Fifth Th1.rd Union Trust co., Extr. 

Overbeck, john F. Ludwig j.& Mary A• Schaefer 
{Fifth Tnird Union Trust co. } 

Oskamp, josephine c.,Dec•d.,Per Extr.The/ Anm}., Gri,f'fin 

MP.~] 'i53t} Overbeck, john F. : Steve E.&. Max E.Brunner 

Albert and Lena Buehlmann Ott , Leonard 

O'Hara, Lillian, et al {Per Shff.) 
''9·•1,.: ii ,l"'} overberg, John, Deo'd. Aff'd.as to 

MAR 1 ~ 1934 .. oese r, Oswald 

Ott, Sylvester & Isabelle 

Otto, Amelia. 

Elizabeth and William James 

Lawrence L• overberg, Admr. 

Edna J'arie Baldwin 

Harry J. Grote 

William Otto 

Book Page 

1650 569 

1650 575 

1651 145. 

1651 197 

1651. 356 

1651 406 

1651 434 

1651 465 

1651· 517 

1651. . 591 

. 1652 126 

1652 186 

1652. 250 

1652 262 

1652 417 

1652 441 

1652 666 

. 1652 674 . 

1653 259 

1653 365 

1653 377 · 

1653 448 

1653 527 

i653 531 

1653 585 

1653 596 

1653 620-' 

1654 124: 

1654 365 

1654 370 

.1654. 395 

Ott, Aileen Aff•d. fc1 r ch'lnge of n&me tram Aileen Tepe 1654 437 

27-
M/\R 2~ 1934 

MAR 2 71934 
MAR 3 O 1Q~t 

'Vll\R'.~ ; 

3 1934 
APR 1 21934 

J.~PR 2 1 l93Aa-

.. , 

.) 

.. 

Oberhelman, John A., Dec'd. 

Oberlander, Christina 

Obser, John~., Jr, 

O'Neil. Ma.rge.ret, et al 

Otte, .Adele T. 

Ossege, Henry F., Dec'd. 

Oatley, Anna M. 

Oatley, Anna M. 

o•sa11, Jacob c. 
Obersc hmid t, ;?red, Dec•d. 

O'Sail, J"acob c. 

Aff 'd. of. . A1'thur J. Oberhelman & Emma L. Bitter 

George F. Oberlander & Emma Seibert 

Vio:tctr Me,nkhaus 

A'ff'd,as to 

.aoard of County Commrs.ot Hamilton Oty.O. 

. Henry encl Greta Yolb 

. Minnie ossege, Admrx. .. 

City of Cincinnati, The 

. City of Oincinnati, The 

Worth A• cholmondeley, Jr. 

Aff 'd.as to .. Louisa Oberschmidt, Extrx. 

' M:us. Stella Palm-

O'Sail, .Tacob c., as Extr.f'or Jane O'Sail Mrs. Stella Palm 

O'Hearen, Mary, Dec'd. Art•d.as to 

Osterkamp, George 

John O'Ht:rnren. Extr. 

Dorothy ()sterkamp 

Osborne, Harold G. ,Perry K. ,Frank s. ,etal Stanley J?aul 'F'leische r 
(Declaratory Judgment ) 

O'Neill, .Tohn E., et al (Plaintiffs) vs Uichael :r. Seibert, et al, ne:rerdats. 

-1654 659 

1655. 16 

1655 . 119 

'.1655 129 

1655 . 210 

1655 353 

1655 413 

1555 415 

1656 . 34 

1656 . 311 

,1656 575 · 

1656 618. 

1666 i 64l ·, 

1658 . 657., 

1657 444 



FROM 

GRANTOR 

O'Hearn, Dell 

.:Overbeck, J"ohn F. and Eva o. 

Oliphant, Blanche w. & Ralph w. 
Oppenheimer, George A. and 111argaret 

pskamp, Clara Closterman 

Owens, Charles s. (Per Shff") 

Ossenbeck, Margaret and Edwin J".-

Osborne, Catherine E.13lack, Dec'd.,Aft•d. 

Orton, Jaro L. , et al 

0 'Neill, Rose and Michael :r. 

Overton, Boyd w. and Valleria .Ann 

Ohio National Life Insurance co. ,The 

Oster, M~Pel Wallace etal 

Oster, Mabel Wallace Aff'd. of 

Oldeon Bldg. Assn. co., The 

Ohio, state of' 

Ohio, state or 

Ohio state Life Insurance co. 

Oakley Development Co., The 

Orr, Lottie E., Dec'd. Aff''d. as to 

GRANTEE 

Milt on Sayler 

Albert Landesvatter 

Hilda Sharrock 

Irene B. stager 

Pearl C. and ~lizabeth oskamp 

Bramble Building and Lo en Clo • , The 

Vine st. Cable Loan and Bld.g. co. ,The 

:2ertha. L. Lommasson, JJev1s1ee 

Mae B. Wil tsee 

Amelia Hamberg Foss 

Birtt ie and Rae hel Barres 

Dorotby M. Curry 

Affidavit of 

In Be ChanEe of name 

Elliott w. & Mamie Green 

Viola Pf'aff Smith&. Corinne Pfaff Miller 

no. 
Henry Vinup 

Colette ]it. Fellers 

Alice M• Leaf and Etta A• Hill, Extrxs. 

__ Oelschlager, Henry William, Deo•d. Aft'd~ Lucy Oelschlager, Admrx. 

Ochs, Cecelia and Walter o., et al Mary and Geroge Gramann 

Osbourn, Elizabeth and Edson E. Bart Graves 
(central Trust Co., 

O'Neill, Catherine, Dec'd.,Per Trustee 7 J"ohn E. O'Neill 

Do .. - Catherine Agnes O'Neill 

Do. Genevieve Louise O'Nei11 

Do. Margaret Byrne O'Neill 

Otto, Joseph D., Dec'd. Aff'd.as to Edna E· Otto 
{Trust co.,Tr. )' 

O'Neill, Catherine, Dec"'d• ·per Extr .. centrai an!ta L• O'Neil, et al 

. O'Neil, catherine, Per Trustee,cent.Tr.co. Martha v. Kellogg 

Osterling, Frank Elizabeth Osterling 

. Outcalt, Ethel R. and Nelson O. Carrie B. Kassner 

Oberlander, Mayme Lockwood G.Doench & Earl J. Lavercombe 

Osterkamp, Herman Mary A. Osterkamp 

Overbeck, John F. and Eva o. Wilhelm and Lukretia Knoell 

. Ogilvy, David J., Dec'd• Aff'd• as to 

Overlook .Avenue, Oridinance Dedicating 

Oppenheimer, Samule and Sara L. 

.Osterfeld, Lillian B. 

Overbeck, creorge .A:. .. 

Oelerich, Edward F. 
Schlesinger, Aa.mr. 

Oelerich, Edna C. Aff' d. as to Ennna/ 

Oelerich, Marie 

Overmann, Katie 

·: Orr, Claude s. 
Orr, Ciaude s. 
O'Ueill, Mary 

0 1Toole, John F. 

(Per Shff) 

{ Per Sheriff) 

Laura J. Ogilvy, Extrx. 

City of Cincinnati Ord. No.78-1929 

Stratfi'o-rd Realty Co., The1 

Estelle s. Streit 

mitlomena. M. Ove.rbeck 

Clara Koch 

Clara Koch 

John Wittekind 

Marie Overmann and Elsie 

Mae Smith Orr 

Mae Smith Orr 

Richard Rolfs, sr., 
John & Sarah Hazel O'Toole 

Book Page 

1657 666 
·" 

1656 123 

1668 .264 

1658 437 'i :., 

1658 478 

1659 52 

1659. 63 
-, . 

.1659 121 

1659 159 

1659 414 

1659 588 
~ " 165~ :636 

1559 646 1 q 
• 

1659 647 

1660 34 

1560 55 

1660 56 

1660 184 - ~ L' 

.1660 485 

1660 546 

1660 585 

1661 l 

1661 10 JUM )' .. 

1661 86 
~ '{{.:.;p 

.1661 90 

1661 91 

l66l 98 

1661 280 

.1661 298 

1661. 573 Hf ~ ,, .. L J 19J4 
1662 52 

r 

1662 355 

1662 427· 

1663 28 

1663 69. 

1663 90 

.1663 159 
,4'" .. 

1663 350 :;y ~ 

•1663 606 

1664 4 

1664 229 - i[~ 
""' 

1664 204 

.. 1664 282 
1 fl'i9~, L 14 

t ~i~ \a"·~"!;·. 

1664_ 397 
1 

.1664.554 

1664 556 

-1664 576 

.1665 24 "";), tJ --)~. ~:;...i ~" 



FROM 

GRANTOR 

Oelerieh, Marie ( Per Shff.) 

Odeon Bldg. Ass•n. Co., The 

Oakley Building and Loan Co. , The 

Orpheum Savings and Loan Co., The 

Olding, Mary, Dec'd. Aff'd. 0£ 

TO 

GRANTEE 

. Volunteer Loan and Bldg. Co., The 

. Frank x. Herberg 

Wilson Le:tstner 

Jocephus c. Staley 

· Bernard O:Lding, Extr. 

O'Neill, Anita L. John E. O"Neill 

Overberg, Lawrence L., Dorothy,Harry & F. Catherine Overberg 

Ostendarp, w. H., Dec'd. Aff'd. of 

Oster, Mabel Wallace and Eugene 

o•Toole, John and Sarah Hazel 

Osler, Mary D•M. and G.F. 

Okum ., Sarah and David 

Ohio, State of 

Ohio, State of' 

Orton, J. Robert 

O'Connell, Robert (Per Shf'f.) 

O'Connor, Timothy A. , Dec'd. Afffd. 
{ Harry G. Tennenbaum, 

O'Connor, Thomas (Estate of)Per Extr./ 

Otte, Adele T. and Anthony 

Theresia Ostendarp, Extrx. 

Mabel E. ()ster 

James and Margaret O'Toole 

Alice B. J\.rmacos t 

. Senate Loan and Bldg. Assn.co. ,The 

:. L. A: Wirthlin 

Helen J. Orton 

Linwood Savings ar.rl Loan Co., The 

..Edward Me Traber 

John am ~rhomas Longo 

Elsie Orb:right 

Oelschlager, lieI)l>y F. and Louise , Lucy Oels1~hlager 
(HarfY G.Tennenl?Jimn) 

O'Connor, Thos. {Estate of) Per Extr.j Anirew Ed·y 

Oliver, Isabel M. 

Ohio Nationa Life Insurance co. 
Oehlman;i, Laura 

Ott, Jacobina (Per Shff.) 

Osterhues, Berna.rd 

;: Otto, Maggie and George 

Ober, Philip, Dec'd. 

· O'Connor, John w., Sr. 

O'Connor, Ma;pie and John Wm. ,Jr. 

.: o:•·Hara, William A. 

Olbert, Mary E., Dec• d. 

Oswaldt, August, Dec'd• 

Oetjen, Minnie J. (Per Shff.) 

Overbeck, John F. and Eva o. 

Orlemann, Peter 

Overshiner, c. c., Dec'd. 

· Oldenburg, Henna.n J. and Irma A. 

. , OstenJrnmp, Estelle G., Dec•d. 

Overbeck, John F. and Eva o. 

O'Hara, Mary 

O'Hara, James W. and Angela c. 

Huston Durrell 

. Laura. s. Runyan 

,. Sopha! Blrdie Stannnel 

. Arthur w., Davis 

Erica Os'terhues 

Florence v. Fairbanks 

Aff•d. Frances M. Ober, Extrx, 

Af:f t d. 

Af"f'd• 

Pleasant Ridge Bldg. arrl Loan Co., The 

Pleasant Ridge Bldg.& Loan Co., The 

Albert and Irma Kittel 

Bernard Olbert, Admr. 

Frank J. Hellmann 

Central Trust co., The 

Agnes Sc:bmitt 

Rose Orlemann 

Aff'd ... Mabel P. Overshiner 

Jennie M. Darling 

Bernard J. Ostenkamp, Extr • 

Ka theri r:ie L. Witt 

Mary A. 01Hara 

r,~ ary O ' Hara 

Book Page 

1565 51 

.. 1665 195: 

1665. 364 

1665 399 

. 1665 529 

1666 60 

1666, 164: 

1666. 289 

.1665; 598. 

1667 270 

.. 1667 506 

1667 519-A 

1668 479 

, 1668 477 

1.669 14 

1669. 148. 

, 1669 366 

. 1670. 238 

1670 217 

1670 302 

., 1670 420 

.1670 464. 

1670 516, 

1670 541 

16'70 612 

16'70 655 

1671 27 

1671133 

1671 390 

1671 55'7 

1671 611 

1671 637 

1672 90 

1672 162 

1672 275 

1672 322 

16'72. 312 

1672 455 

1672 506 

16'73 53 

16'73 115 

1673 121 
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